

Freedom of Information Request**Ref: UHB 17-741**

Date 22 December 2017

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

1. Number of Out Patient referrals per month

	Referrals
Dec-16	2230
Jan-17	2239
Feb-17	2206
Mar-17	2747
Apr-17	2048
May-17	2535
Jun-17	2407
Jul-17	2219
Aug-17	2205
Sep-17	2242
Oct-17	2263
Nov-17	2280
Grand Total	27621

2. Number of Intravitreal injections conducted each month - % breakdown between Lucentis and Eylea

Please note we are unable to provide the breakdown as requested.

Month	Count
Dec-16	1253
Jan-17	1600
Feb-17	1432
Mar-17	1558
Apr-17	1346
May-17	1632
Jun-17	1557
Jul-17	1350
Aug-17	1440
Sep-17	1648
Oct-17	1533
Nov-17	1545
Grand Total	17894

3. Number of Cataract patients on your waiting list

56

4. Number of patients added to the inpatient / treatment list per month

Month	Count
Dec-16	651
Jan-17	866
Feb-17	718
Mar-17	865
Apr-17	564
May-17	729
Jun-17	804
Jul-17	732
Aug-17	817
Sep-17	831
Oct-17	886

5. Number of Outpatients treated on an 18 week pathway

2274

6. Number of Inpatients treated on an 18 week pathway

1454

7. Number of outpatients on the waiting list for treatment under 18 weeks

2142

8. Number of outpatients on the waiting list for treatment who have waited over 18 weeks

132

9. Number of patients who move from under to over 18 weeks each month

1398

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely,

[Redacted signature]